At the end of this document you will find links to products related to this catalog. You can go directly to our shop by
clicking HERE. HERE
489
Sa
fe

• Configurable minimum object resolution of 30, 40, 50 or 70 mm, for hand and arm
detection applications
Ordering information
Specifications
Sensors
Description Max. operating range Order code
OS32C with back location cable entry 3 m OS32C-BP
4 m OS32C-BP-4M
OS32C with side location cable entry*1
*1 Each connector is located on the left as viewed from the back of the I/O block.
3 m OS32C-SP1
4 m OS32C-SP1-4M
OS32C with back location cable entry
EtherNet/IP capable for status measure-
ment data reporting
3 m OS32C-BP-DM
4 m OS32C-BP-DM-4M
OS32C with side location cable entry*1
EtherNet/IP capable for status measure-
ment data reporting
3 m OS32C-SP1-DM
4 m OS32C-SP1-DM-4M
Description Remarks Order code
Configuration tool CD-ROM
OS supported:
Windows 2000, XP, Vista, Windows 7

Note: An ethernet cable with an M12, 4-pin connector is required.
Mounting brackets
Appearance Description Remarks Order code
Cable length: 3 m One cable is required per sensor OS32C-CBL-03M
Cable length: 10 m OS32C-CBL-10M
Cable length: 20 m OS32C-CBL-20M
Cable length: 30 m OS32C-CBL-30M
Appearance Description Remarks Order code
Cable length: 2 m Required for configuration and monitoring OS32C-ECBL-02M
Cable length: 5 m OS32C-ECBL-05M
Cable length: 15 m OS32C-ECBL-15M
Appearance Description Remarks Order code
Bottom/side mounting bracket Bottom/side mounting bracket × 1,
unit mounting screws × 4 sets
OS32C-BKT1
XY axis rotation mounting bracket XY axis rotation mounting bracket × 1,
unit mounting screws × 6 sets,
bracket mounting screws × 1 set
(must be used with OS32C-BKT1)
OS32C-BKT2
Simple mounting bracket Simple mounting brackets × 2,
unit mounting screws × 4 sets*1
*1 There are eight OS32C mounting screws: four screws for singular use, and four screws for protective cover for window.
OS32C-BKT3
Protective cover for window OS32C-BKT4
Mounting stand When using a mounting stand, use an OS32C
with side location cable entry (OS32C-SP1).
The OS32C with back location cable entry (OS32C-BP)
cannot be mounted.
Use with mounting brackets (OS32C-BKT1 and OS32C-BKT2).
OS32C-MT
Hardware kit for mounting stand Mounting screws × 3 sets
Use this when mounting a bracket to the mounting stand.
OS32C-HDT
OS32C Safety sensors
491
Sa
fe
ty
 se
ns
or
s
Miscellaneous
Connection
Basic connection with single OS32C unit
Category 3, performance level d (ISO13849-1)
Appearance Description Remarks Order code
Scan window Spare for replacement OS32C-WIN-KT
Sensor block without I/O block
Max. operating range: 3 m
Spare for replacement OS32C-SN
Sensor block without I/O block
Max. operating range: 4 m
OS32C-SN-4M
Sensor block without I/O block for EtherNet/IP
Max. operating range: 3 m
Spare replacement for EtherNet/IP OS32C-SN-DM
Sensor block without I/O block for EtherNet/IP
Max. operating range: 4 m
OS32C-SN-DM-4M
I/O block With cable access
from the back
Spare for replacement OS32C-CBBP
With cable access
from the left side
Spare for replacement OS32C-CBSP1
Window cleaning kit, anti-static cleaner Accessory WIN-CLN-KT
24 VDC (White)
0 VDC (Brown)
Standby input (Violet)